PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4034167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME, WHICH WAS INCOMPLETE, previously recorded on Reel 024217 Frame 0720. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S CORRECT NAME TO BE PHD VIRTUAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES ROSIKIEWICZ	04/09/2010
RONALD T. MCKELVEY	04/09/2010
ALEXANDER D. MITTELL	04/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHD VIRTUAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	111 HOWARD BLVD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 104B	
City:	MOUNT ARLINGTON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07856	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12758371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ejahaj@foley.com, redelberg@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP Address Line 1: 111 HUNTINGTON AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110643-0103(UNI-001US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. LANZA
SIGNATURE:	/John D. Lanza/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2016
	•

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 039894 FRAME: 0526

503987510



PATENT REEL: 039894 FRAME: 0527



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES ROSIKIEWICZ	04/09/2010
RONALD T MCKELVEY	04/09/2010
ALEXANDER D MITTELL	04/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHD Virtual Technologies
Street Address:	111 HOWARD BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 104B
City:	MOUNT ARLINGTON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07856

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12758371	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-501-5700 Email: lanfuso@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER, DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

PATENT

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1767-4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell S. Salerno		
Signature: /rssalerno/		
Date:	04/12/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=00085056#page1.tif source=00085056#page2.tif source=00085056#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT11674 Receipt Date: 04/12/2010 Fee Amount: \$40	- ·	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 039894 FRAME: 0529²⁰¹⁰⁻⁰⁴⁻¹²

Attorney Docket No.: 1767-4___

PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent By : [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

in co	nsideratio	on of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of
which i	s hereby	acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIONOR.
ASSI	GNEE:	PHD Virtual Technologies In PHD Virtual Technologies
		PHD Virtual Technologies In
		111 Howard Blvd, Suite 104B Address
		Mount Artington, NJ 07856
		<u>Us</u>
		Nationality
and the	success	ors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(X) Th	ie entire i	right, title and interest
[] An	undivide	dpercent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
in and	to any ar	ed all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		VIRTUAL MACHINE DATA REPLICATION
and w	hich is fo	und in
(a)	[X]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b)	()	U.S. patent application executed on U.S. application Serial No
(c)		U.S. application Serial No.
(d)	[]	U.S. provisional application No. /
(e)	[]	11.S. Patent No. Issued
(f)	ii	filed on U.S. Patent Noissued PCT application No. PCT/US
•	2.75	filed on
	()	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(g)	(X)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in
		and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any
		continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any relssue or re-examination thereof
		any leasted of te-examination merces

(00084346 vl)

PATENT REEL: 024217 FRAME: 0722

PATENT

REEL: 039894 FRAME: 0530

ASSIGNOR hereby coverants that no assignment, saic, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further coverants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, its provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavity required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I/We have heroupto se	et hand and seal this	(Date of signing)
Warning: Demote	igning must be the same as the d	late of execution of the application is iten	r (a) was chocked above.
lano 1	acheering;	4/1/20)	/k
Japan Rosikiewicz	7	Dated	
Ronald T. McKelvey		Dated	
AL Hollh	i	49/0	3 <i>i</i> O
Alexan g er D. Mittell		Dated	
FASSIONOR is a logal c	ntity complete the following	ng information	
	Type or print the ne	nne til ike skalve person	
	antenined to sign or	n basaltat at at si GNOR	
COTE: No witnessing, notice ovidence of execution	Title: pation or legalization is accessory 35 USC 261. Use next page if n	. If the existenment is notations or legality	ted then it will cally be prime feet
	\$ 1 000 \$20 min \$1	A STATE OF THE PERSON AND A STATE OF THE PER	

() Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 024217 FRAME: 0723

PATENT

REEL: 039894 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked a James Rosikiewicz Dated 49-0 Ronald T. McKelvey Dated Alexander D. Mittell Dated	f signing).
AAAAA H-9-10 Dated	ibove.
Rodald T. McKelvoy * Dated	nair
Alexander D. Mittell Dated	nir.
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information	
Type or print the name of the shove person sutherized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	
Title: NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will or evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page If notarization is desired. [] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.	ıly be prima foole

(00084346 vl)

PATENT RECORDED: 04/12/2010

REEL: 024217 FRAME: 0724

PATENT

REEL: 039894 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 09/01/2016